UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

MEDTRONIC, INC., AND MEDTRONIC VASCULAR, INC., Petitioner,

v.

TELEFLEX LIFE SCIENCES LIMITED, Patent Owner.

> Case No. IPR2020-01341 U.S. Patent No. 8,142,413

PETITIONERS' NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. JOHN J. GRAHAM, MB CHB, MRCP (UK)



The Parties have conferred and agreed that Petitioners, Medtronic, Inc. and Medtronic Vascular, Inc., by and through their attorneys, will conduct crossexamination deposition of Patent Owner's declarant, Dr. John J. Graham, via deposition on June 30, 2021 beginning at 8:00 a.m. CT, at a location and by a means to be agreed upon by the parties. The deposition of Dr. Graham will be recorded in written form before an authorized court reporter and may be recorded by audio and/or video, with arrangements to be made by Petitioners' counsel.

Dated: June 24, 2021

Respectfully submitted

<u>/Cyrus A. Morton/</u> Cyrus A. Morton (Reg. No. 44,954) Robins Kaplan LLP 2800 LaSalle Plaza 800 LaSalle Ave Minneapolis, MN 55401

Attorney for Petitioner

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on June 24, 2021 a true and correct copy of

PETITIONERS' NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. JOHN J. GRAHAM, MB

CHB, MRCP (UK) was served in its entirety by electronic mail on Patent Owner's

counsel at the following addresses indicated in Patent Owner's Mandatory Notices:

J. Derek Vandenburgh, Reg. No. 32,179 dvandenburgh@carlsoncaspers.com

Dennis C. Bremer, Reg. No. 40,528 dbremer@carlsoncaspers.com

Joseph W. Winkels jwinkels@carlsoncaspers.com

Peter M. Kohlhepp pkohlhepp@carlsoncaspers.com

Alexander S. Rinn (pro hac vice pending) arinn@carlsoncaspers.com

Megan E. Christner, Reg. No. 78,979 mchristner@carlsoncaspers.com

Dated: June 24, 2021

DOCKE

Respectfully submitted,

/*Cyrus A. Morton/* Cyrus A. Morton